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BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS MEETING AGENDA 
SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE AND RESCUE 
Fire District 7 Station 31 Training Room/ Via Blue Jeans 

163 Village Court, Monroe, WA  98272 
September 24, 2020   1730 hours 

CALL TO ORDER 

UNION COMMENT 
IAFF 
Teamsters 

CHIEFS REPORT 

CONSENT AGENDA 
Approve Vouchers 
Benefit Vouchers: 20-02411– 20-02418; ($569,083.07) 
AP Vouchers: 20-02419 – 20-02509; ($153,167.40) 

Approval of Payroll 
September 15, 2020 $1,135,819.85 

Approval of Minutes 
Approve Regular Board Meeting Minutes – September 10, 2020 

CORRESPONDENCE 

OLD BUSINESS  
Discussion 
ALS Agreements 
Logistics Facility: Security proposal 
Mill Creek Contract 
Station 83 Bedroom/Kitchen/Generator 
Sno911 Tower Agreement 
Shop Committee proposal 
Name Change Timeline Review 

Action 
Resolution 2020-21 Resolution to Surplus 2 King Vision Laryngoscopes to Darrington Fire. 

NEW BUSINESS 
Discussion 
Logistics Facility Pallet Stacker 
Resolution 2020-23 Waiver of Competitive Bidding 
Bunker Gear Replacement Update 

Action 
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COMMISSIONER COMMITTEE REPORTS 
Joint Fire Board with Mill Creek (Elmore/Fay/Waugh): 
Finance Committee (Elmore/Fay/Snyder/Waugh/Woolery):  
Policy Committee (Elmore/Edwards/Schaub/Woolery): 
Labor/Management (Fay/Waugh): 
Contract Bargaining (Fay/Waugh): 
Shop Committee (Woolery/Edwards / Gagnon/Snyder): 
Strategic Plan Committee (Fay/Schaub/Snyder/Steinruck): 
Capital Facilities Committee (Snyder/Gagnon/Schaub/ Woolery): 
Government Liaisons:  

Lake Stevens (Gagnon/Steinruck): 
Monroe (Edwards/Snyder/Woolery): 
Mill Creek (Elmore/Fay/Waugh): 
Legislative (Elmore/Schaub): 

OTHER MEETINGS ATTENDED 
Snohomish County 911 (Waugh) 
Regional Coordination 
Leadership Meeting (Fay/Schaub) 
Sno-Isle Commissioner Meeting 

GOOD OF THE ORDER 

ATTENDANCE CHECK 
Regular Commissioner Meeting, October 8, 2020 at 1730 - Station 31 Training Room/BlueJeans 

EXECUTIVE SESSION 
Labor Negotiations RCW 42.30.140(4)(b) 

ADJOURNMENT 
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09/16/2020

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish County Fire District #7
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 1

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cerƟfy that the merchandise
or services hereinaŌer specified have been received and that the vouchers idenƟfied below are approved for payment.

Date: __________________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

20-02411 22,902.45DEPARTMENT OF RETIREMENT SYSTEMS
20-02412 412.50FIRE 7 FOUNDATION
20-02413 63,507.57HRA VEBA TRUST
20-02414 380,110.09LEOFF TRUST
20-02415 19,682.36MATRIX TRUST COMPANY
20-02416 388.50TD AMERITRADE INSTITUTIONAL
20-02417 32,392.26TRUSTEED PLANS SERVICE CORP
20-02418 49,687.34VOYA INSTITUTIONAL TRUST CO

569,083.07
569,083.07

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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Docket of Claims Register
Snohomish County Fire District 7, WA APPKT00522 - 09/24/2020 Board Packet - KP

By Docket/Claim Number

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

710.45A&C GLASS 20-024190004
15734 Window Replacement - Admin Bldg Invoice 08/17/2020 Window Replacement - Admin Bldg 001-507-522-50-48-00 710.45

1,457.94ALL BATTERY SALES AND SERVICE 20-024200028
300-10076260 Shop Parts Invoice 08/19/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 36.72
300-10076440 Shop Parts Invoice 08/24/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 1,279.18
300-10076534 Shop Parts Invoice 08/25/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 142.04

2,000.00ALL-AMERICAN LEADERSHIP 20-024211999
20137 Online Leadership Development - Monthly SubscrptnInvoice 09/01/2020 Online Leadership Development - Monthly Subscrptn001-506-522-45-49-08 2,000.00

1,167.42ALPINE ROOF CARE 20-024220032
39916 Roof, GuƩer, Downspout Cleaning - ST 71Invoice 08/27/2020 Roof, GuƩer, Downspout Cleaning - ST 71001-507-522-50-48-00 1,167.42

3,814.92ANDGAR MECHANICAL LLC 20-024230036
13426 Annual HVAC Maintenance - ST 73 Invoice 09/15/2020 Annual HVAC Maintenance - ST 73 001-507-522-50-48-00 304.00
13427 Annual HVAC Maintenance - ST 74 Invoice 09/15/2020 Annual HVAC Maintenance - ST 74 001-507-522-50-48-00 167.09
13428 Annual HVAC Maintenance - ST 76 Invoice 09/15/2020 Annual HVAC Maintenance - ST 76 001-507-522-50-48-00 177.87
13429 Annual HVAC Maintenance - ST 77 Invoice 09/15/2020 Annual HVAC Maintenance - ST 77 001-507-522-50-48-00 205.34
13430 Annual HVAC Maintenance - ST 71 Invoice 09/15/2020 Annual HVAC Maintenance - ST 71 001-507-522-50-48-00 830.06
13431 Annual HVAC Maintenance - ST 72 Invoice 09/15/2020 Annual HVAC Maintenance - ST 72 001-507-522-50-48-00 298.12
13432 Annual HVAC Maintenance - ST 31 Invoice 09/15/2020 Annual HVAC Maintenance - ST 31 001-507-522-50-48-00 805.54
13433 Annual HVAC Maintenance - ST 32 Invoice 09/15/2020 Annual HVAC Maintenance - ST 32 001-507-522-50-48-00 204.39
13434 Annual HVAC Maintenance - ST 33 Invoice 09/15/2020 Annual HVAC Maintenance - ST 33 001-507-522-50-48-00 822.51

177.26ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES 20-024240040
1991907586 Laundry Services - Shop Invoice 09/10/2020 Laundry Services - Shop 500-511-522-60-41-04 76.54
1991916861 Laundry Services - ST 31 Invoice 09/17/2020 Floor Mat Service - ST 31 001-507-522-50-48-00 21.86
1991916862 Laundry Services - Shop Invoice 09/17/2020 Laundry Services - Shop 500-511-522-60-41-04 78.86

46.71AT&T MOBILITY LLC 20-024251523
287289300744X09162020 Test Modem Invoice 09/08/2020 Test Modem 001-502-522-10-42-00 46.71

6,831.83B&H FIRE AND SECURITY 20-024261971
3023 Fire Alarm Install - ST 71 Invoice 08/17/2020 Fire Alarm Install - ST 71 001-507-594-50-63-00 6,831.83

347.69BICKFORD MOTORS INC. 20-024270058
1181802 Shop Parts Invoice 09/01/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 347.69

166.93BLANCHARD ELECTRIC & FLEET SUPPLY20-024280062
303649.TK Shop Parts Invoice 08/31/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 166.93

180.43BRAUN NORTHWEST INC 20-024290073
30037 Shop Parts Invoice 08/26/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 180.43
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9/21/2020 5:04:31 PM Page 2 of 8

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

555.65CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES INC 20-024301913
21893229 Copy Machine Lease - Admin POD Invoice 09/12/2020 Copy Machine Lease - Admin POD 001-512-522-10-45-00 190.59
21893231 Copy Machine Lease - Sonya Invoice 09/12/2020 Copy Machine Lease - Sonya 001-512-522-10-45-00 36.77
21893232 Copy Machine Lease - ST 83 Invoice 09/12/2020 Copy Machine Lease - ST 83 001-512-522-10-45-00 36.65
21896927 Copy Machine Lease - ST 82 Admin Invoice 09/12/2020 Copy Machine Lease - ST 82 Admin 001-512-522-10-45-00 218.48
21896928 Copy Machine Lease - ST 82 Invoice 09/12/2020 Copy Machine Lease - ST 82 001-512-522-10-45-00 36.58
21896929 Copy Machine Lease - ST 81 Invoice 09/12/2020 Copy Machine Lease - ST 81 001-512-522-10-45-00 36.58

4,866.17CENTRAL SUPPLY INTERNATIONAL20-024310095
1488 Shop Parts Invoice 08/20/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 4,866.17

92.22CENTRAL WELDING SUPPLY 20-024320096
SP 819413 Oxygen Invoice 09/09/2020 Oxygen 001-509-522-20-45-00 92.22

133.52CHAMPION BOLT & SUPPLY 20-024330099
716907 Shop Supplies Invoice 09/15/2020 Shop Supplies 500-511-522-60-31-05 133.52

5,289.14CHRISTENSEN, INC 20-024340531
0104440-IN Shop Parts Invoice 08/19/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 5,289.14

342.02CITY OF EVERETT 20-024351890
4423864 Water - ST 84 (Future) Invoice 11/16/2019 Water - ST 84 (Future) 001-507-522-50-47-02 31.94
4453732 Water - ST 84 (Future) Invoice 12/18/2019 Water - ST 84 (Future) 001-507-522-50-47-02 30.66
4485180 Water - ST 84 (Future) Invoice 02/26/2020 Water - ST 84 (Future) 001-507-522-50-47-02 30.66
4526337 Water - ST 84 (Future) Invoice 02/26/2020 Water - ST 84 (Future) 001-507-522-50-47-02 30.79
4554093 Water - ST 84 (Future) Invoice 03/25/2020 Water - ST 84 (Future) 001-507-522-50-47-02 30.85
4582970 Water - ST 84 (Future) Invoice 04/22/2020 Water - ST 84 (Future) 001-507-522-50-47-02 30.85
4610586 Water - ST 84 (Future) Invoice 05/20/2020 Water - ST 84 (Future) 001-507-522-50-47-02 29.81
4637512 Water - ST 84 (Future) Invoice 06/17/2020 Water - ST 84 (Future) 001-507-522-50-47-02 31.87
4666016 Water - ST 84 (Future) Invoice 07/17/2020 Water - ST 84 (Future) 001-507-522-50-47-02 30.85
4692845 Water - ST 84 (Future) Invoice 08/17/2020 Water - ST 84 (Future) 001-507-522-50-47-02 31.87
4725390 Water - ST 84 (Future) Invoice 09/16/2020 Water - ST 84 (Future) 001-507-522-50-47-02 31.87

285.54CITY OF MONROE 20-024360110
ST31IRR-AUG20 Water - IrrigaƟon Meter (ST 31) Invoice 09/03/2020 Water - IrrigaƟon Meter (ST 31) 001-507-522-50-47-02 243.59

500-511-522-50-47-01 41.95

654.65CITY OF MONROE 20-024370110
ST31-AUG20 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - ST 31 Invoice 09/03/2020 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-02 558.48

500-511-522-50-47-01 96.17

143.74CITY OF MONROE 20-024380110
ST32-AUG20 Water & Stormwater - ST 32 Invoice 09/03/2020 Water & Stormwater - ST 32 001-507-522-50-47-02 143.74

328.79CITY OF MONROE 20-024390110
ADMIN-AUG20 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - Admin BldgInvoice 09/03/2020 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - Admin Bldg001-507-522-50-47-02 82.20

300-507-522-50-47-00 246.59
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Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

1,903.50COLUMBIA SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY20-024400125
282731090420 TuiƟon MAT1301 & BSM3801 - ShraunerInvoice 09/08/2020 TuiƟon MAT1301 & BSM3801 - Shrauner001-506-522-45-49-10 1,269.00
303654091420 TuiƟon FIR3305 - G.Jacobs Invoice 09/15/2020 TuiƟon FIR3305 - G.Jacobs 001-506-522-45-49-10 634.50

154.79COMCAST 20-024410126
ST71-SEPOCT20 Internet Services - ST 71 Invoice 09/07/2020 Internet Services - ST 71 001-507-522-50-42-00 154.79

136.01COMCAST 20-024420126
ST83-SEPOCT20 Internet Services - ST 83 Invoice 09/08/2020 Internet Services - ST 83 001-507-522-50-42-00 136.01

150.05COMCAST 20-024430126
ST73-SEPOCT20 Internet Services - ST 73 Invoice 09/04/2020 Internet Services - ST 73  001-507-522-50-42-00 150.05

420.65COMCAST 20-024440126
ADMIN-SEPOCT20 Internet/Phone/TV Services - Admin BldgInvoice 09/07/2020 Internet/Phone/TV Srvcs - Admin Bldg 001-507-522-50-42-00 420.65

20.10COSTCO MEMBERSHIP 20-024450134
OCT2020 Annual Membership Fee Invoice 08/01/2020 Annual Membership Fee 001-502-522-10-49-01 20.10

137.87DIRECTV 20-024461600
37734456725 TV Services - ST 33 Invoice 09/02/2020 TV Services - ST 33 001-507-522-50-42-00 137.87

377.40DWAYNE LANE'S ARLINGTON CHEVROLET20-024472051
5188135 Shop Parts Invoice 08/12/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 377.40

45.50EMERALD SERVICES, INC 20-024480178
83921171 Hazardous Materials Disposal Invoice 08/26/2020 Hazardous Materials Disposal 500-511-522-60-41-03 45.50

58.19EVERETT BAYSIDE MARINE INC 20-024491938
1-125728 Shop Parts Invoice 08/27/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 58.19

8,655.80EVERGREEN POWER SYSTEMS, INC20-024501642
29182 Electrical - Breathing Air Compressor Upgrd (ST81)Invoice 05/11/2020 Electrical - Breathing Air Compressor Upgrd (ST81)303-504-594-20-64-03 3,602.45
29627 Electrical - Breathing Air Compressor Upgrd (ST81)Invoice 08/25/2020 Electrical - Breathing Air Compressor Upgrd (ST81)303-504-594-20-64-03 4,087.50
29711 Electrical Box Repair - ST 74 (Front Yard)Invoice 08/31/2020 Electrical Box Repair - ST 74 (Front Yard)001-507-522-50-48-00 397.49
29728 GFI/GFCI Repair - ST 31 Apparatus Bay Invoice 09/11/2020 GFI/GFCI Repair - ST 31 Apparatus Bay 001-507-522-50-48-00 568.36

658.80FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY20-024512050
869-422956482 Title Insurance - ST 82 Parcels Invoice 07/30/2020 Title Insurance - ST 82 Parcels 001-512-522-10-49-06 658.80

1,608.21FREIGHTLINER NORTHWEST 20-024520222
PC302099494;02 Shop Parts Invoice 08/20/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 674.73
PC302099527;01 Shop Parts Invoice 08/19/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 6.00
PC302099691;01 Shop Parts Invoice 08/25/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 33.50
PC302100287;01 Shop Parts Credit Memo 08/31/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -14.14
PC302100368;01 Shop Parts Credit Memo 09/01/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -41.13
PC302100373;01 Shop Parts Credit Memo 09/01/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -7.41
PC302100475;01 Shop Parts Invoice 09/02/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 474.54
PC302100547;01 Shop Parts Invoice 09/03/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 28.13
PC302100718;01 Shop Parts Invoice 09/09/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 83.83
PC302100767;01 Shop Parts Invoice 09/08/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 370.16
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Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

2,693.92GALLS, LLC - DBA BLUMENTHAL UNIFORM20-024530226
016385358 Cargo Pants Invoice 09/01/2020 Cargo Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 169.26
016385369 Class A Pants (x2) Invoice 09/01/2020 Class A Pants (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 234.78
016385377 Industrial Pants (x2) Invoice 09/01/2020 Industrial Pants (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 257.22
016385397 Quarter Boots Invoice 09/01/2020 Quarter Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 176.70
016395472 Cargo Pants (x2) Invoice 09/02/2020 Cargo Pants (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 337.47
016395504 Quarter Boots Invoice 09/02/2020 Quarter Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 172.86
016405151 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 09/03/2020 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 101.35
016405173 Chief Shirt - Short Sleeve (x4) Invoice 09/03/2020 Chief Shirt - Short Sleeve (x4) 001-504-522-20-31-07 449.86
016405176 Cargo Pants Invoice 09/03/2020 Cargo Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 167.29
016405188 Class A Shirt - Long Sleeve Invoice 09/03/2020 Class A Shirt - Long Sleeve 001-504-522-20-31-07 28.72
016425208 Duty Boots Invoice 09/06/2020 Duty Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 159.42
016426098 Diamond Quilt Jacket Invoice 09/08/2020 Diamond Quilt Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 66.92
016426099 Diamond Quilt Jacket Invoice 09/08/2020 Diamond Quilt Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 64.84
016435743 Quarter Boots, Cargo Pants Invoice 09/09/2020 Quarter Boots, Cargo Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 307.23

129.48GENERAL FIRE APPARATUS 20-024541571
12016 Shop Parts Invoice 08/19/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 129.48

272.80GRAINGER 20-024550238
9639644666 StaƟon Supplies Invoice 09/01/2020 StaƟon Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 272.80

4,558.04GROUNDWORKS 20-024561979
2005-9651 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 81 Invoice 06/30/2020 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 81 001-507-522-50-41-00 621.30
2005-9652 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 82 Invoice 06/30/2020 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 82 001-507-522-50-41-00 834.94
2005-9653 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 83 Invoice 06/30/2020 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 83 001-507-522-50-41-00 709.32
2009-9651 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 81 Invoice 09/15/2020 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 81 001-507-522-50-41-00 670.35
2009-9652 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 82 Invoice 09/15/2020 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 82 001-507-522-50-41-00 834.94
2009-9653 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 83 Invoice 09/15/2020 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 83 001-507-522-50-41-00 887.19

11.94HIGHWAY AUTO SUPPLY 20-024570257
1-593171 Shop Parts Invoice 08/31/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 11.94

349.98IRON MOUNTAIN INC 20-024580276
202193574 Off Site Data Storage Invoice 08/31/2020 Off Site Data Storage 001-512-522-10-41-04 349.98

19,736.86ISOUTSOURCE 20-024590277
CW243828 IT Services Invoice 09/15/2020 IT Services  001-512-522-10-41-04 19,736.86

828.35KENT D. BRUCE 20-024600313
6724 Shop Parts Invoice 06/17/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 48.54
6751 Shop Parts Invoice 06/23/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 362.17
6759 Shop Parts Credit Memo 06/18/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -617.44
6959 Shop Parts Invoice 08/03/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 178.80
7047 Shop Parts Invoice 08/19/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 248.22
7076 Shop Parts Invoice 08/24/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 608.06
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Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

48.73KROESEN'S UNIFORM COMPANY 20-024610330
61037 Maltese Cross "Yrs of Srvce" Patch (x6) - R.PetersInvoice 08/05/2020 Maltese "Yrs of Servc" Cross Patch (x6) - R.Peters001-504-522-20-31-07 48.73

43.00LEMAY MOBILE SHREDDING 20-024621596
4671669 Shredding Services Invoice 09/01/2020 Shredding Services 001-502-522-10-41-01 43.00

536.27LEVRUM, INC 20-024630341
2210 Travel Expenses Reimbursed - Code3 OnSite TrainingInvoice 08/04/2020 Travel Expenses Reimbursed - Code3 OnSite Training001-512-522-10-41-15 536.27

3,473.09LN CURTIS & SONS 20-024640349
INV418129 Shop Parts Invoice 08/28/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 1,246.93
INV420157 Structural Bunker Boots (x5) Invoice 09/03/2020 Structural Bunker Boots (x5) 303-504-522-20-35-04 2,226.16

986.00MOBILE HEALTH RESOURCES 20-024650379
20071 Monthly EMS PaƟent Experience Surveys (580)Invoice 08/31/2020 Monthly EMS PaƟent Experience Surveys (580)001-509-522-20-49-02 986.00

109.40MONROE UPHOLSTERY 20-024660381
7548 Shop Parts Invoice 09/03/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 109.40

602.42MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES, INC.20-024670387
IN1496117 Breathing Air Compressor Service Call Invoice 09/08/2020 Breathing Air Compressor Service Call 001-504-522-20-48-12 218.60
IN1496532 QuanƟfit (Respirator) Fit Test Adapter #55Invoice 09/09/2020 QuanƟfit (Respirator) Fit Test Adapter #55001-504-522-20-48-06 383.82

231.26OFFICE DEPOT 20-024680434
119401305001 Label Maker w/ Tape Invoice 08/31/2020 Label Maker w/ Tape 001-502-522-10-35-00 105.63
122758227001 Pens, Binder Clips, Copy Paper Invoice 09/09/2020 Pens, Binder Clips, Copy Paper 001-502-522-10-31-00 125.63

149.01O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC 20-024690433
3711-328014 Apparatus Maintenance Parts - Brush 33Invoice 09/07/2020 Apparatus Maintenance Parts - Brush 33001-504-522-20-35-01 149.01

255.95PACIFIC POWER BATTERIES 20-024700451
17123482 Shop Parts Invoice 09/09/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 255.95

142.09PERFORMANCE RADIATOR 20-024710464
7489361 Shop Parts Invoice 09/04/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 142.09

1,129.34PETROCARD SYSTEMS, INC. 20-024720466
C633493 OnSite Mobile Fueling Service - ST 71, 72, 76Invoice 09/14/2020 Onsite Mobile Fueling Service - ST 71, 72, 76001-504-522-20-32-00 564.67

001-509-522-20-32-00 564.67

967.31PROPERTY MAINTENANCE COM/RES20-024730308
M-953VW 093020.1 Property Management - Admin Bldg Invoice 09/01/2020 Property Management - Admin Bldg 001-507-522-50-41-00 241.83

300-507-522-50-41-00 725.48

82.73PUGET SOUND ENERGY 20-024740483
ST81-AUGSEP20 Natural Gas - ST 81 Invoice 09/04/2020 Natural Gas - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-03 82.73

81.84PUGET SOUND ENERGY 20-024750483
ST82-AUGSEP20 Natural Gas - ST 82 Invoice 09/04/2020 Natural Gas - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-03 81.84

130.41PUGET SOUND ENERGY 20-024760483
ADMIN-AUGSEP20 Natural Gas - Admin Bldg Invoice 09/09/2020 Natural Gas - Admin Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-03 32.60

300-507-522-50-47-00 97.81
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49.72PUGET SOUND ENERGY 20-024770483
ST74-AUGSEP20 Natural Gas - ST 74 Invoice 09/15/2020 Natural Gas - ST 74  001-507-522-50-47-03 49.72

35.87PUGET SOUND ENERGY 20-024780483
ST82STOR-AUGSEP20 Natural Gas - ST 82 Storage Invoice 09/04/2020 Natural Gas - ST 82 Storage 001-507-522-50-47-03 35.87

76.87PUGET SOUND ENERGY 20-024790483